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Program Directors AY 2025-2026 

Counseling & Human 
Services 2025-26 Email 
Chair Dr. Mark Rehfuss mrehfuss@odu.edu 
Assistant Chair Pending  
Counseling GPD Dr. Jeffry Moe jmoe@odu.edu 
Counseling PhD 
Concentration GPD Dr. Jeffry Moe jmoe@odu.edu 

Human Services UPD 
Dr. Kristy Carlisle & Dr. 
Chaniece Winfield 

kcarlisl@odu.edu; 
cwinfiel@odu.edu 

Internship/Clinical 
Placement Coordinators 

Jamie Hartsfield & Dr. Brittany 
Suggs 

jhartsfi@odu.edu; 
bsuggs@odu.edu 

Other program-level 
coordinators 
(concentrations. 
certificates?) 

Katie Hughes & Dr. Lauren 
Robins 

kmhughes@odu.edu; 
lrobins@odu.edu 

Scheduling point of 
contact(s)   
   
Educational Leadership & 
Workforce Development   

Chair Dr. Mickey Kosloski mkoslosk@odu.edu 
Assistant Chair Dr. James Bartlett jbartlet@odu.edu 
Higher Education MSEd, 
EdS, PhD Concentration 
GPD Dr. Kim Bullington kbulling@odu.edu 
Marketing Education 
Coordinator Dr. Mickey Kosloski mkoslosk@odu.edu 
Community College 
Leadership PhD, certificate 
GPD Dr. James Bartlett jbartlet@odu.edu 
Educational Leadership 
MSEd, EdS, PhD 
Concentration GPD Dr. Jay Scribner jscribne@odu.edu 
Occupational and Technical 
Studies BS UPD Dr. Sharon Davis srdavis@odu.edu 
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Technology Education 
Coordinator Dr. Phil Reed preed@odu.edu 
Training Specialist 
Coordinator Mickey Kosloski mkoslosk@odu.edu 
Industrial Technology 
Coordinator Basim Matrood bmatrood@odu.edu 
Scheduling point of 
contact(s) Vista Johnson vgjohnso@odu.edu 
Workforce Development 
PhD Concentration GPD Mickey Kosloski mkoslosk@odu.edu 

   
Human Movement Studies 
& Special Education   
Chair Dr. Xihe Zhu x2zhu@odu.edu 
Assistant Chair Dr. Jonna Bobzien jbobzien@odu.edu 
Health & Physical Education 
MSEd GPD Dr. Xihe Zhu x2zhu@odu.edu 
Health & Physical Education 
BS UPD Ms. Katelyn Makovec ksmither@odu.edu 
Health & Sport Pedagogy 
PhD concentration GPD Dr. Justin Haegele jhaegele@odu.edu 
Sport Management BS UPD Dr. Michelle Redmond mredmond@odu.edu 
Sport Management MS GPD Dr. Lynn Ridinger lridinge@odu.edu 
Sport & Recreation PhD 
Concentration Dr. Lynn Ridinger lridinge@odu.edu 
Park, Recreation & Tourism 
Studies BS UPD Dr. Ally Ling lling@odu.edu 
Special Education MSEd 
GPD Dr. Anne Perrotti aperrott@odu.edu 
Special Education PhD 
Concentration GPD Dr. Laura Chezan lchezan@odu.edu 
Special Education BS UPD Dr. Lisa Morin lmorin@odu.edu 
Scheduling point of 
contact(s) Carla Knox cknox@odu.edu 
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STEM and Professional 
Studies   
Chair Dr. Shana Pribesh spribesh@odu.edu 
Assistant Chair Dr. Elizabeth Burns eburns@odu.edu 
Instructional Design & 
Technology MSEd 
Coordinator Dr. John Baaki jbaaki@odu.edu 
Instructional Design & 
Technology GPD (PhD and 
MSed) Dr. Tian Luo tluo@odu.edu 
Educational Psychology & 
Program Evaluation PhD 
Concentration GPD Dr. Tony Perez acperez@odu.edu 
Educational Psychology & 
Program Evaluation UPD Dr. Linda Bol 

* not sure about this 
position continuing 

Library & Information 
Studies MLIS GPD Dr. Elizabeth Burns eburns@odu.edu 
Human Performance 
Technology Certificate 
Coordinator Dr. Jinhee Kim jhkim@odu.edu 
K-12 Teaching Online 
Certificate Coordinator Dr. Xinyue Ren xren@odu.edu 
School Library Practice 
Certificate Coordinator Dr. Elizabeth Burns eburns@odu.edu 
MLIS Internship Coordinator Dr. Kristie Escobar klescoba@oduedu 
School Library Coordinator Ms. Claire Covington vccoving@odu.edu 
School Library Initial 
Licensure Coordinator Dr. Elizabeth Burns eburns@odu.edu 
Information Literacy 
Coordinator Mr. Jonathan Lee j7lee@odu.edu 
MLIS Advising Coordinator Ms. Lindy Brown l5brown@odu.edu 
Scheduling point of 
contact(s) Dawn Hall dhall@odu.edu 

   
Teaching & Learning   
Chair Dr. Angela Eckhoff aeckhoff@odu.edu 
Assistant Chair   
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Curriculum & Instruction 
PhD Concentration GPD Dr. Yonghee Suh ysuh@odu.edu 
Reading MSEd GPD Dr. Jihea Maddamsetti jmaddams@odu.edu 
Math Specialist MSEd GPD Dr. Melva Grant mgrant@odu.edu 
Early Childhood Education 
BS/MSEd UPD (note: 
phasing out programs) Ms. Jody Sommerfeldt jsommerf@odu.edu 
Elementary Education MSEd 
GPD Dr. Kristie Gutierrez kgutierr@odu.edu 
Elementary Education BS 
UPD 

Ms. Jody Sommerfeldt & Dr. 
Michelle Arnold (Co-UPDs) 

jsommerf@odu.edu; 
mlezzi@odu.edu 

Secondary Education MSEd 
GPD Dr. Kelly Rippard krippard@odu.edu 
Middle School Education 
MSEd GPD Dr. Kelly Rippard krippard@odu.edu 
Licensed Teachers MSEd 
GPD Dr. Brandon Butler bmbutler@oduedu 
MonarchTeach BS UPD Dr. Demetrice Smith-Mutegi dsmithmu@odu.edu 
Teaching English to 
Speakers of Other 
Languages MSEd GPD Drs. Abha Gupta & Lea Lee 

agupta@odu.edu; 
lxlee@odu.edu  

Secondary Education 
Professional Studies 
Certificate  Dr. Amber Keesee akeesee@odu.edu 
Literacy Coaching Certificate TBD  
Teacher Leadership 
Certificate Dr. Brandon Butler bmbutler@odu.edu 

TESOL Certificate Drs. Abha Gupta & Lea Lee 
agupta@odu.edu; 
lxlee@odu.edu 

Scheduling point of 
contact(s) 

Dr. Angela Eckhoff & Barbara 
Webb 

aeckhoff@odu.edu; 
bwebb@odu.edu 

 

 


